

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 473 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 473 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 2 of 2023

In

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 473 of 2023

=====

DINESHBHAI AMRABHAI RABARI (MALDHARI)

Versus

MORBI NAGARPALIKA THROUGH CHEIF OFFICER

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 09/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Order in Second Appeal

Notice returnable on 21.12.2023.

Order in Civil Application No.1 of 2023

Notice returnable on 21.12.2023.

In the meantime status quo of the disputed
suit property be maintained by all concerned.

Order in Civil Application No.2 of 2023

As the main matter is already listed today for hearing, no order in the present application, the same stands disposed of accordingly.

Pankaj

(GITA GOPI,J)