

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 473 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 473 of 2023**

=====

DINESHBHAI AMRABHAI RABARI (MALDHARI) & ANR.

Versus

MORBI NAGARPALIKA THROUGH CHIEF OFFICER

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 29/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

In a matter where it is termed by the learned Court below that plaintiff is in the illegal possession of the disputed property being a sheer encroacher, the Second Appeal is filed. This Court issued notice and it is served to the Morbi Nagarpalika. However, no one on behalf of the Morbi Nagarpalika decided to make any representation.

In the aforesaid circumstances, Chief Officer, Morbi Nagarpalika is issued **Notice** returnable on **24.03.2026**.

Registry to call for the Record and Proceedings. Interim-relief, if any granted earlier, is extended till then.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)*Raj*